
Oregon City Oregon. 
November 1st 1922 

The Ctllty Council of Oregon City, Oregon.· met in regular session on the 
above date in the council chamber at 7,30, P,Ivl. with. Mayor Shannon in 

the Chair, Rollcall showed the folowing councilm~n present, 
Bridges, Jack , Cross. Kra.ssig, Metzner, Mount, Va.nAukin, 
absent Hodgeson •. 

T~e Minutes of the previous sessions were read and approved., 

A petition from the property owners in the neighborhood of 911 J,Q, 
Ada.ms Street asking that provision be made t'o ·fill up an old well 

on the property owned by Mrs Kate Newton, On Motton the matter was 
refered to the City Attorney, and see if he could find a way to 
have the same done. 

A communication from the North West Tire Shop asking that permission b ' 
granted to them to install a gas tank and pump, at 407 Main,street, 

on Motion permission was Granted. · 

A Remonstrance from the property owners effected by the improvement of 
John Adams street from 7th to 9th, asking that the Bids submitted be 
rejected and that the Council readvertize for new bids, on motion it 

was so ordered and ~he City R~corder w~s instru~ted t~ advertize for new I 
Mds. ., 

The Reports of the City Recorder and the Chief of Police were read and 
on motion were adopted. 

Acommunication from the State Highway Commissinn replying to resolutim 
staeeing that they would like to have more definate assurance that 

the City would take care of the improvement on Rail Road Avenue betwwen 
5th and 7th street, The matter was laid over to the regular meeting 
to be held ~n Decem~er, 

A communication from the Oregon City Abstract Co by LA Henderson 
regarding insurance on buildings in the Auto Park was read and on 
motion was refe~ed to the Dec Meeting 

,A report from ·the City Engineer certifing that tlie Alley in Block 
4, Oregon City, 'Oregon Had been Completed By Mike 'Lomg, and that 
the Total cost was ~613.80'and recommended that it be accepted. 
On Motion the.Report was adopted, and thevRecorder was instructed 
to give notice by publication.that Nov 10th at the council chamber 

_would be the time and place for considering the acceptence, 

. ~ lf,t'?'YW,1 & {:t,,r1v hjce.jc..T-/F>: .ff, 2 .so ~-
A report showing tifa'.'t tli!X Harrison Street from the.South side of 7th 

street to .. thesoutli side of Divisiomi and Division Street.from the 
Westerly side· .of Molalla,Ave, to the East side of Harrison was · ·1· 

stibrilittetl by tlie:Engineer, and was adpoted. and on Motion the council 
set Nov,lOth 1922 as the day,at the.council chamber at 7,30 o,clock 

P.M. for considering the acceptance of same. 

Acommunication.from the Highway Commission with a bill enclosed to 
cover the Citu. 1 s amount due them on account.of the Bridge amounting 

in the sum of ,7,183.20. being Principal and interest, on ~6,481.14 
wioh sum ecdording to agreement must be paid in four annual payments 
on Nov 1st of Each, Year, Prepare 
On motion it was voted that the City Attorney anOrdinance providing 

. for the Payment of the same, 
Ayes, Jack.Bridges, Cross. VanAukin, Krassig,, Mount, Metzner, 
_absent, Hodgeson. Noes none, 

. ..... 

Report of Finance Committee. 
Oregon City Oregon. Nov ,1st, 1922 

To the ·Hon, Mayor and City Council of OregonCity',Oliegon, 

Gentlemen:we your Finance Committee beg.leave to repoft that we have. 
examined the following· claims against the City and find them correct 
in the amounts herein stated and recommend that warrants be drawn 
on there respective funds in paymrent thereof, · 

·· Health & Police, 



I. 

I 

·. 

I. 

HEALTH & POLICE, 
VI B May 

Jerry Hemingway 
Geo Titus 
M.C~Strickland 

A Bens on. 
Jones Drug Co 

iJ er·ry• Hemingway 
Wni., Curtus · 
Telephone Co 

Fire &·water 
erbert Thomas 

City At,torney, 
0 D' Eby 
0 D' Eby 

Ci t;r Recorder 
C W Kelly 

M •. J·;Kelly 
Mul t', Lodge, #1 

Terephone Co 

EMERGENCEYo 
R 0 Hadley· 
J Wi1son Sheriff 
TeJ:ephone Co 

ARCS & INCAN, 
P.R.&.L.Co 

PRINTING. 
Enterprise 

Banner Courier 

MISCELLANEOUS, 
E G Caufield. 
W.H.Cooke 
J.C.Bradley 

ELEVATOR •. 
Jack Straight 
A.L Blanchard 

I~ 

Oct Salary 
same 

same 
health officer 

cd wood 
battr:i:es 

burring & killing 
burring dog 
calls 

care Alarm 

{let Salary 
court costs 

Oct Salary 
dept II 

)ct rent 
cals · 

right mf way for sewer 
1922 Taxes 

Mt View Phone 

Lights 

Ordinances & Notices 
II II 

Appraiser for Dist 14 
" If ... u 
II ii 

Oct Salary 
same 

II 

Pacific Highway Garage o~l 

CEMETERY 
Walter Brandt. 

Telephone Co 
\'/alter Brandt 
·c. W. 'Freidricli 

·[Library, 
Bertha Adams 

Arodonnah' Davis 
Edmund Roake 
P.R.&.L.Co 

Telephone Co 
American Book Co 

J ,K .·GillCo 
Huntley Drug Co 
· H W Wiison C'o 
Democrat l'Tinting Co 

~aylord Bros.· 
!Royal Typewriter Co 

Sexton Sal• 
Phone 

Extra Work 
3 sickles 

Oc't Salary 
same· 

same 
Lights 
Phone 
Book list 

books 
supplies 
. book 

book piates 
supp Ii es 

Repair. to :Machine 

dog 

125,90 
100,QO 
100.00 
40.00 

7,50 
4.00 
2.00 

. 1.00: 
lo 20 

25,00 

90,00-
19 .65 

25.00 
90,00 
20.00 
1.20 

10.00 
49.60 

3.75 

380.70 

25oCC 

136.20 

63,35 

416.84 416.84 

21,50 
37.80 59.30 

4,00 
4.00 
4,00 · 12.00 

107.30 
107.30 

·.· 

60 . 215.20 
1393.24 

28.00 
2,35 

11.00 
1,50 42.85 

,·95,00 
35,00 
25.00 
11,67 

2.70 
2.00 
7.00 
2.«5 
2.25 
1.90 
9,85 

13,25 208.07 

611 



612 

Mount, 

ROAD & STREETS , 
E w Scott 

John Fisher . 
W Clark 
Jake Miller 
M Fomele 
C Strohmeyer 
7thStreet Garage 

. Union, Oil Co 

Oct Salary 
same 
same 
same 

2days wrk Molalla Ave 
23 days Inspector 

repair to truck 

120.00 
90.00 
90.00 
10:00 

7,00 
92.00 

2.50 
19 .2~ 
3.35 C Freidrich 

J R Stafford, 

2 gas cupon Books 
supplies 

Engineer Sat for Oct 175.00 609.09 

FIRE DEPARTMENT. 
Wm, Preibe 
John ;Frison 

G,W.Warner 
Geo Snook 
Telephone Co 

O C La.undry 
Jones .Drug Co 

A G Long Co 
A Benson 
7th Street Garage 
Miller Parker Co 

J, Beaulieu 
· Bigham 

R Elliott 
H Osborn 
C Smith 
S .P.R.R,Co 
ortlandc Gas Co 

Oct Salary· 
same 

same 
same 

Phone 
laundry 
kreso 

Oil 
2 eds Wood 

Gas & Oil 
bal& polish 

Call men service 
same 

same 
same 

same 
Freight on Oil 

Gas 

125.00 
120.00. 
100.00 
100.00, 

1.80 
4.51 
1.'25 
6'.35 

15.00 
12.64 

3.39 
2.00 
1.00 
2.00 
2.00 
1.00 
4.65 
3,69 

Respectfully Submitted, 
E D VanAukin 

506.28 

J E JacK. Finance Committee 
I C Bridges, 

On Motion the Report was Adopted, 
Metzner. 

Ayes, ~ridges, Cross, Krassig, 

Noes •• Mount, Jack. 
Not Voting, VanAukin. 

Councilmen, Stated that oweing to the fact that the Road FUnd 
overdrawn, he co~adtnot consistently vote for the adoption of 
report; and asked ihs protest be made a part of the records, 

was now 
the 

.o 
An ordinance for the improvement of Third Street from the Westerly 

1 .. 

' I 

line of Madison Street and the Easterly line of Jefferson Street was 
read second second time and affida~it showing that the same had been ,. 

published according to law the same was placed on its final passage 
the vote resulted as follows , Ayes. Bridges. Jack.Cross VanAukin 
Krass.ig., Mount. Metzner, Absent, Hodgeson,. 

An Ordinance for the improvement of Third Street from the Easterly 
line .of Center to the Westerly 11:ine of Washington Street, was read 
first time and ordered published and to come up for second· reading 

and Final passage at a meeting to be held on the 10th day of ~xrumx:' 
November, 1922 at 7,30 O,clock· P.M. · 

Ayes N(ount·. Jack. Cross. Bridges. VanAukin, ·Metzner, Krassig, 
Noes none. absent Hodgeson, 

t!"/31 . 
An Ordinance declaring the assessment for the cost of laying and 

constru;cting the Sewer in Dist #14 was read first time and on motion 
ordered published and to come up for second reading and fi-nal passe.ge 
at a 'meetinghto be helld November 10th 19 22 at 7, 30 o, clock P ,M. 

Ayes B:liidges, Jack, Cross. VanAukin. Krassig. Mount. Metzner. 
noes ~one, Absent Hodgeson. · 

Mr Yonseasked that perm~ssion be granted him to use that part of the 
street between 4th. and 5th on J .Q.Adams street for the· purpose of 
erecting a building for a piggeon house, He was instructed to get a p 
petition from the property owners showing that there would be no 

objections by them. · 

The matter of keeping 
IJolice, 

12th street clean was refered to the Chief of P 
There being no further business the councilr:. 

·Adjourned, Respectfully. 

c~h~er 


