Oregon City Oregon.
November 1st 1922

The Caty Council of Oregon City, Oregon. met in regular session on the above date in the council chamber at 7.30, P.M. with Mayor Shannon in the Chair. Rollcall showed the following councilmen present. Bridges, Jack, Cross. Krassig, Metzner, Mount, Vanaukin, absent Hodgeson.

The Minutes of the previous sessions were read and approved,

A petition from the property owners in the neighborhood of 911 J.Q. Adams Street asking that provision be made to fill up an old well on the property owned by Mrs Kate Newton. On Motion the matter was refered to the City Attorney, and see if he could find a way to have the same done.

A communication from the North West Tire Shop asking that permission b granted to them to install a gas tank and pump, at 407 Main, street, on Motion permission was Granted.

A Remonstrance from the property owners effected by the improvement of John Adams street from 7th to 9th, asking that the Bids submitted be rejected and that the Council readvertize for new bids, on motion it was so ordered and the City Recorder was instructed to advertize for new Bods.

The Reports of the City Recorder and the Chief of Police were read and on motion were adopted.

Acommunication from the State Highway Commission replying to resolution stateing that they would like to have more definate assurance that the City would take care of the improvement on Rail Road Avenue between 5th and 7th street. The matter was laid over to the regular meeting to be held in December.

A communication from the Oregon City Abstract Co by L A Henderson regarding insurance on buildings in the Auto Park was read and on motion was refered to the Dec Meeting

A report from the City Engineer certifing that the Alley in Block 4, Oregon City, Oregon Had been Completed By Nike Long, and that the Total cost was \$613.80 and recommended that it be accepted. On Motion the Report was adopted, and they Recorder was instructed to give notice by publication that Nov 10th at the council chamber would be the time and place for considering the acceptence.

A report showing that the Harrison Street from the South side of 7th street to the south side of Division and Division Street. from the Westerly side of Molalla, Ave. to the East side of Harrison was submitted by the Engineer. and was adpoted. and on Motion the council set Nov, 10th 1922 as the day, at the council chamber at 7,30 o.clock P.M. for considering the acceptance of same.

Acommunication from the Highway Commission with a bill enclosed to cover the City, a amount due them on account of the Bridge amounting in the sum of \$7,183.20. being Principal and interest, on \$6,481.14 wich sum according to agreement must be paid in four annual payments on Nov 1st of Each Year.

On motion it was voted that the City Attorney anOrdinance providing for the Payment of the same.

Ayes, Jack.Bridges, Cross. VanAukin, Krassig, Mount. Metzner, absent, Hodgeson. Noes none.

Report of Finance Committee.

Oregon City Oregon. Nov ,1st, 1922

To the Hon, Mayor and City Council of OregonCity, ORegon,

Gentlemen: we your Finance Committee beg leave to report that we have examined the following claims against the City and find them correct in the amounts herein stated and recommend that warrants be drawn on there respective funds in paymrent thereof.

Health & Police,

٠,

	l	•		
	HEALTH & POLICE.			
	W B May	Oct Salary	125 .9 0	
	Jerry Hemingway	same	100.00	
	Geo Titus	same	100.00	
	M.C.Strickland	health officer	40.00	
	A Benson.		7.50	
			4.00	•
	Jones Drug Co	battries		
,	Jerry [•] Hemingway	burring & killing do	g 2.00	
	Wm, Curtus	burring dog	1.00	
	Telephone Co	calls	1.20	380.70
	∦ . ₹	·	•	
,	**** \$	·	; ; ;	•
	Fire & Water	•		,
	Herbert Thomas	care Alarm	25.00	25.00
	derbert inomas .	Care htarm	00.00	20.00
	47 . 6 . 6 . 4			
	City Attorney,		20.00	·
	O D Eby	Oct Salary	90.00	•
	O D Eby	court costs	19.65	
	* *			σ
	City Recorder			
	C W Kelly	Oct Salary	25.00	
	M.J.Kelly	dept "	90.00	
	Mult. Lodge.#1)ct rent	20.00	
			-	136.20
	Telephone Co	cals	1.20	100.20
	1 1 1			
		•		
	EMERGENCEY;	•		
	R O Hadley	right of way for sewer	10.00	•
	₩ J Wilson Sheriff	1922 Taxes	49.60	r
	Telephone Co	Mt View Phone		63.35
	,		. •	
	ARCS & INCAN,			
	ARCS & INCAM,	T.t. a. b.t. a	476 04	416.84
	P.R.&.L.Co	Lights	410.04	470.04
				•
	PRINTING.			
	Enterprise	Ordinances & Notices	21.50	
	Banner Courier	11 11	37.80	59.30
				•
	MISCELLANEOUS.	•		•
	1)	A	• 4 00	
	E G Caufield.	Appraiser for Dist 14		•
	W.H.Cooke	11 II , 11	. 4.00	
	J.C.Bradley	u ù u	· 4.00	12,00
			t	
		•	•	44
	ELEVATOR.	•		
	Jack Straight	Oct Salary	107.30	
	A L Blanchard	same	107.30	
	Pacific Highway Garag			215.20
	Tagring mighway darag	011	00 .	1393.24
		•		エンタン。ん生
	A DIMID WITH A	•		
	CEMETERY	7	00.00	
		Sexton Sal	28.00	
	Telephone Co	Phone	2.35	
	Walter Brandt	Extra Work	11.00	
	C.W.Freidrich	3 sickles	1.50	42.85
	ľ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
•	Library			•
	Library,	004 9-1	.'A# 00	
	Bertha Adams	Oct Salary	95.00	
	Arodonnah Davis	same	35.00	
	Edmund_Roake	same	25.00	
	P.R.&.L.Co	Lights	11.67	
	Telephone Co	Phone	. 2.70	
	American Book Co	Book list .	2.00	
	J.K.GillCo	books	7.00	
	Huntley Drug Co	supplies	2.45	
•	H W Wilson Co	book	2.25	
	Democrat Printing Co		1.90	
		our praces	9.85	
	Gaylord Bros.	supplies		
	Dorro J. Marris Americk and Co.			43/103 /199
	Royal Typewriter Co	Repair to Machine	13.25	208.07

			·
ROAD & STREETS.	,	•	•
E W Scott	Oct Salary	129.00	_
John Fisher	same	90.00	
W Clark	same	90.00	
Jake Miller	same	10.00	
M Fomele	2days wrk Molalla Ave	7.00	
C Strohmeyer	23 days Inspector	92.00	
7thStreet Garage	repair to truck	2.50	
Union Oil Co	2 gas cupon Books	19.24	
C Freidrich	supplies	3.35	609.09
J R Stafford,	Engineer Sat for Oct	175.00	609.09
		•	
5			
FIRE DEPARTMENT.		125.00	
Wm, Preibe	Oct Salary	120.00	
John Frison	same	100.00	
G.W.Warner	same	100.00	
Geo Snook	same	1.80	
Telephone Co	Phone	4.51	
0 C Laundry	laundry	1.25	
Jones Drug Co	kreso	6.35	
A G Long Co	Oil	15.00	
A Benson	2 sds Wood Gas & Oil	12.64	
7th Street Garage		3.39	
Miller Parker Co	bal& polish Call men service	° 2.00	
J, Beaulieu	same	1.00	
J Bigham	same	2.00	
R Elliott	same	2.00	
H Osborn	same	1.00	
C Smith S.P.R.R.Co	Freight on Oil	4.65	
Portlande Gas Co	Gas	3.69	506.28
#ULUTAHUG GAS OO			•

Respectfully Submitted, E D VanAukin Finance Committee J E Jack. I C Bridges, ...

Ayes, Bridges, Cross, Krassig, On Motion the Report was Adopted, Metzner.

Noes. Mount, Jack.

Not Voting, VanAukin. Councilmen, Stated that oweing to the fact that the Road Fund was now overdrawn, he could not consistently vote for the adoption of the report, and asked his protest be made a part of the records.

An ordinance for the improvement of Third Street from the Westerly line of Madison Street and the Easterly line of Jefferson Street was read second second time and affidavit showing that the same had been published according to law the same was placed on its final passage Bridges. Jack. Cross Van Aukin the vote resulted as follows . Ayes. Krassig, Mount. Metzner, Absent, Hodgeson,

An Ordinance for the improvement of Third Street from the Easterly line of Center to the Westerly Rine of Washington Street, was read first time and ordered published and to come up for second reading and Final passage at a meeting to be held on the 10th day of @EXNERX November, 1922 at 7,30 O.clock P.M. Ayes Mount. Jack. Cross. Bridges. VanAukin, Metzner, Krassig, Noes none. absent Hodgeson,

An Ordinance declaring the assessment for the cost of laying and constructing the Sewer in Dist #14 was read first time and on motion ordered published and to come up for second reading and final passage 4934 at a meeting to be held November 10th 1922 at 7,30 o, clock P.M. Ayes Bridges, Jack, Cross. VanAukin. Krassig. Mount. Metzner. noes none, Absent Hodgeson.

Mr Yonseasked that permossion be granted him to use that part of the street between 4th. and 5th on J.Q.Adams street for the purpose of erecting a building for a piggeon house. He was instructed to get a p petition from the property owners showing that there would be no objections by them.

The matter of keeping 12th street clean was refered to the Chief of P There being no further business the councilm Bolice. Respectfully. Adjourned.

City Recorder

Mount.